



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7368 of 2024

RAMSUSHIL SHARMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

14.11.2024	<p>Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Bisen, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Bisen accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and prays for and is granted six weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>