



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7368 of 2024

RAMSUSHIL SHARMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

02/09/2025	Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shreyansh Mehta, learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the Respondent/State. Learned counsel for the Respondent/State prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply in the matter. Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 on payment of process fee as per rules. List this case immediately after service of notice upon the respondent No. 2 to 4. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Alok	