



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7368 of 2024

RAMSUSHIL SHARMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

23/02/2026	Mr. H.P. Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Virendra Verma, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No. 1. Mr. Navoday Singh, counsel for respondents No. 2 to 4. Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 2 to 4 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. List this case in the month of May 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen