



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 7368 of 2024

RAMSUSHIL SHARMA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Mr. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Navoday Singh, Counsel for respondent No. 2 and 4. Mr. Sahil Singh, P.L. for the State. Counsel for respondent No. 2 and 4 prays for further two weeks time to file reply. Counsel for the petitioner raises an objection on the submission made by counsel for respondent No. 2 and 4 mentioning that instructions have not received and submits that he may be granted time as a last opportunity. In view of the submission, further four weeks time is granted. List this case in the week commencing 6th July, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Saurabh	